
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 

Solicitation Name and # 

 

RFP No. 19-500535  

Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Transportation and 

Infrastructure Projects (Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

Senior Procurement Agent 

 

Brenda H. Redus 

 

Date Solicitation Bid prices 

expires. (Indicate if vendor has 

agreed to extend bid date/prices. 

Include new date.) 

November 13, 2020  

Solicitation Name, # and Contract 

# of expiring/expired contract (If 

no previous contract, please 

indicate.) 

 

RFP No. 13-500261 Engineering and Design Services for Public Works 

                                 Transportation and Infrastructure Projects 

 

ARCADIS                                                   CPA 14-902917 

ATKINS North America                             CPA 14-902918 

AECOM Technical                                      CPA   974794                                                           

STV, Inc.                                                     CPA   974698  

VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN, Inc.    CPA 1086745  

Moreland Altobelli                                      CPA 14-902857 

Kimley-Horn                                               CPA  14-902868 

 

Previous Contract#, Contractor(s) 

Name and Award Amount 

(Include Increases and Total 

Award Amount) 

 

Total  Award    -                $11,200,000.00 

Original Award   -      $3,500,000.00 ($500,000.00 each) 

Change Order No. 1 - $0  

Change Order No. 2 - $2,100,000.00 ($300,000.00 each) 

Change Order No. 3 - $2,100,000.00 ($300,000.00 each) 

Change Order No. 4 - $3,500,000.00 ($500,000.00 each)      

Change Order No. 5 - $0 

Change Order No. 6 - $0 

 

ARCADIS                                            $1,600,000.00 

ATKINS North America                      $1,600,000.00 

AECOM Technical                               $1,600,000.00 

STV, Inc.                                              $1,600,000.00 

VANASSE Hangen Brustlin, Inc.        $1,600,000.00 

  (formerly MCGEE Partners, Inc.) 

MORELAND Altobelli                        $1,600,000.00 

KIMLEY-HORN                                  $1,600,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract (if 

multiple award, List Amount 

Spent per Contract and include 

Total Amount Spent) 

Grand Total Spent                             $6,637,549.11 

ARCADIS                                           $   874,441.88            

ATKINS North America                     $1,549,795.29 

AECOM Technical                              $   999,650.00 

STV                                                      $   752,213.73                                  

McGEE Partners, Inc.                          $   420,415.10 

MORELAND Altobelli                       $   737,298.00 

KIMLEY-HORN                                 $1, 303,735.11 

 

  



Prime Contractor Information 

and LSBE – Subcontractor 

(Prime:  Company Name, Owner 

Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years 

doing business with DeKalb 

County) 

 

(LSBE:  LSBE Type (DeKalb or 

MSA ) Participation Percentage, 

Company Name, Owner Name 

and Title, Address, Type of Work 

provided and Number of years in 

business) 

AECOM  Technical Services, Inc. (Prime) 

Garrick Edwards, Vice President 

Years in Business: 92 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County:  34 

 

LSBE Participation – 23% 

 

ACCURA Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 17% 

President: Prashanthi Reddy 

3342 International Park Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30316 

Years in Business:  11 

Years doing business with DeKalb County:  7 years 

Provide Geotechnical Engineering, Construction materials inspection & 

Testing, Surveying, and Environmental Services 

 

Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. (SRES) (LSBE-MSA) 6% 

President/CE:  Pamela J. Smith 

120 Hammond Drive N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30328 

Years in Business: 35 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County:  6 

Providing Land Acquisition Services 

 

ARCADIS (PRIME) 

Matt McDow, Vice President   

Years in Business: 29 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 29 

 

LSBE Participation – 25% 

 

ACCURA Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 5% 

President:  Prashanthi Reddy 

3342 International Park Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30316 

Years in Business: 11 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 7 

Providing Geotechnical Engineering, Construction materials inspection & 

Testing, Surveying, and Environmental Services 

 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) (LSBE-DeKalb) 10% 

Managing Director: Albert Edwards 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 

Years in Business: 19 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 16 

Performing Transportation/Infrastructure Design, Land Surveying, 

Geotechnical Services, Construction management and Inspections 

 

Pont Engineering (LSBE-MSA) 5%  

Owner – Sam Garland  

885 Franklin Gateway, Suite 305, Marietta, GA 30067 

Years in Business: 10 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 5 

Providing consultancy, design, engineering and management services. 



 

Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. (SRES) (LSBE-MSA) 5% 

President/CE:  Pamela J. Smith 

120 Hammond Drive N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30328 

Years in Business: 35 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 

Providing Right-of-Way Acquisition Services 

 

Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. (Prime) 

Thomas M. Crochet - CEO 

Years in Business: 15 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 15 

 

LSBE Participation – 24% 

 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) (LSBE-DeKalb) 10%  

Managing Director – Albert Edwards 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 

Years in Business: 19 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 16 

Performing Topographic and Property Surveys, Database preparations, 

Construction Management/Inspection and Soil Surveys 

 

CCR Environmental, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 3% 

CEO – Chris Crow 

3772 Pleasantdale Road, Suite 150, Atlanta, GA  30340 

Years in Business: 21 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 

Providing Ecological studies and Permitting 

 

Pont Engineering (LSBE-MSA) 2%  

Owner – Sam Garland  

885 Franklin Gateway, Suite 305, Marietta, GA 30067 

Years in Business: 10 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 5 

Providing consultancy, design, engineering and management services. 
 

Intellectual Concepts, (LSBE-DeKalb) 3% 

Owner – Delois Babiker 

3300 Buckeye Road, Suite 601, Atlanta, GA 30341 

Years in Business: 16 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 

Providing Cyber Security Analysis, Information Assurance & Management 

Consulting. 

 

Platinum Geomatrics (LSBE-MSA) 2% 

Owner – Michael Martin 

4430 Elvie Way, Hoschton, GA 30548 

Years in Business: 4 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 1 

Provide Geotechnical Engineering. 



Aulick Engineering, LLC. (LSBE – DeKalb) – 4% 

President – Jennifer Aulick 

2000 Airport Rd, Ste 121, Atlanta, Georgia 30341 

Years in Business: 9 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 3 

Providing Land Surveying Services 

 

Moreland Altobelli Associates, Inc. (PRIME) 

Thomas D. Moreland – Chairman/CEO  

Years in Business: 15 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 15 

 

LSBE Participation – 30% 

 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) (LSBE-DeKalb) 12%  

Managing Director – Albert Edwards 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 

Years in Business: 19 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 16 

Performing Topographic and Property Surveys, Database preparations, 

Construction Management/Inspection and Soil Surveys 

 

ACCURA Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc, (LSBE-DeKalb) 8% 

President – Prashanthi Reddy  

3342 International Park Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30316 

Years in Business: 11 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 7 

Provide Lab and Field Testing for CEI task orders  

 

Smith Real Estate Services, Inc. (SRES) (LSBE-MSA) 5% 

President/CE:  Pamela J. Smith 

120 Hammond Drive N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30328 

Years in Business: 35 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 

Providing Right-of-Way Acquisition Services 

 

A Platt Company (LSBE-DeKalb) 5% 

Owner – Anita Payne 

4248 Indian Manor Drive, Stone Mountain, GA 30038 

Years in Business: 19 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 13 

Providing Land Acquisition Services  

 

ATKINS  North America, Inc.  (PRIME) 

Denny Meier, P.E. – Vice President 

Years in Business: 8 

Years in Business with DeKalb County: 8 

 

LSBE Participation – 21% 

 

 



Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) (LSBE-DeKalb) 15% 

Managing Director – Albert Edwards 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 

Conducting Asbestos Abatement and construction of Inspection/Demo 

Years in Business: 18 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 15 

Amount Spent to Date: $270,714.62 

 

Aulick Engineering, LLC. (LSBE – DeKalb) – 3% 

President – Jennifer Aulick 

2000 Airport Rd, Ste 121, Atlanta, Georgia 30341 

Years in Business: 9 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 3 

Providing Land Surveying Services 

 

 Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 3%   

Owner – Angela Graham 

312 Misty Brook Circle, Stone Mountain, GA 30087 

Years in Business:  21  

Years Doing Business with DeKalb County: 12 

Provide Infrastructure Construction and Program Management. 

 

Attachments: • User Department Recommendation Form 

• SPLOST PIP Form 

• Cumulative Score Sheet 
 


