
 AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # RFP No. 13-500261 Engineering and Design Services for Public Works 

Transportation and Infrastructure Projects 

Senior Procurement Agent 
Brenda H. Redus 

Date Solicitation Bid prices expires. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 

expiring/expired contract  RFP No. 13-50026, Engineering and Design Services for Public Works 

Transportation and Infrastructure Projects  

CPA 14-902868        KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Previous Contract#, Contractor(s) 

Name and Award Amount  Total Award   -      $2,700,000.00 

Original Award -     $    500,000.00 

Change Order No. 1 -              $  0.00 

Change Order No. 2 -  $    300,000.00 

Change Order No. 3 -      $    300,000.00 

Change Order No. 4 -      $    500,000.00 

Change Order No. 5 –       Contract Term Extensions Only 

Change Order No. 6 –       Contract Term Extensions Only 

Change Order No. 7 –       Contract Term Extensions Only 

Change Order No. 8 -             $  1,100,000.00 

Ratification (Change Order No. 9)-Contract Term Extension Only 

Change Order No. 10 -       Contract Term Extension Only 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 

Contract   Total Spent            $ 2,559,274.16 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor  

Kimley-Horn and Associates (PRIME) 

David L. Stricklin – Vice President  

Years in Business: 16 
Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 16 

LSBE Participation – 22% 

ACCURA Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 1% 
President: Prashanthi Reddy 

3342 International Park Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30316 
Providing Land Surveying Services 



Years in Business: 11 
Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 47 

Amount Spent to Date: $75,632.43 

Bowler Engineers, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 6% (Administratively Dissolved per 

Georgia Secretary of State website) 
Owner – Carol A. Bowler 

1650 Fearn Circle, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30319 
Providing Transportation Design and Traffic Engineering and Transportation 

Planning Services 

Years in Business: 11 
Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 Amount Spent to Date: $0.00 

CCR Environmental, Inc., (LSBE-DeKalb) 1% CEO - Chris Crow 

3772 Pleasantdale Road, Suite 150, Atlanta, GA 30340 

Providing Environmental Services 
Years in Business: 21 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 6 Amount Spent to Date: $0.00 

The Collaborative Firm, LLC, (LSBE-MSA) 1% Owner – Michael Hightower 
1514 East Cleveland Ave, Suite 82, East Point, Georgia 30344 Providing 

Community Outreach/Public Involvement, Water and Sewer Facility Design, 

and Transportation Planning Services 
Years in Business: 11 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 11 
Amount Spent to Date: $0.00 

Corporate Environmental Risk Management (CERM) (LSBE-DeKalb) 7% 
Managing Director: Albert Edwards 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 
Geotechnical, Land Surveying, Environmental, Construction 

Management/Inspection and Stormwater Design Services  
Years in Business: 19 

Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 16 

Amount Spent to Date: $31,906.21 

Attachment 

• User Department/SPLOST Change Request (Transportation)
• User Department Change Request (RPCA)




